Ms. Kane offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-10-206 RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH STATE OF NEW JERSEY REJECTING BIDS FOR WEBSITE DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands authorized the receipt of bids for for Website Design and Development; and

WHEREAS, four bids were received on September 22, 2010; and

WHEREAS, said bids were reviewed by the Purchasing Agent for the Borough of Highlands, and it has been determined that all bids received exceeded the cost estimate of the Borough of Highlands: and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands NOT to authorize the receipt of new bids for Website Design and Development.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and

Council of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1. That the Mayor and Council does not hereby authorize the receipt of new bids for Website Design and Development.
- 2. That a certified copy of this resolution shall be provided by the Office of the Borough Clerk to each of the following:
 - A) Administrator
 - **B)** Purchasing Agent
 - C) All Vendors:

Civic Plus, 317 Houston St, Ste E. Manhattan, KS 66502 Revize Software Systems, Forbes-Haffrey Bldg, 1890 Crook, Suite 340, Troy Michigan 48084 Civica Software, 20101 SW Birch St, Suite 250, Newport Beach, CA 92660 Interactive Design & Solutions, 4390 Route 1, Suite 205

Princeton, NJ 08540

Seconded by Mr. Francy and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CAL	L:	
AYES:	Mr. Nolan, Mr. O'Neil, M	r. Francy, Ms. Kane
NAYES:	None	•
ABSENT:	Mayor Little	
ABSTAIN:	None	
DATE:	October 20, 2010	
		CAROLYN CUMMINS, Borough Clerk
<u>CERTIFICATION</u>		
I, HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE COPY OF A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AT THEIR MEETING HELD ON October 20, 2010.		
WIT	NESS MY HAND AND SEA	AL OF THE BOROUGH CLERK OF
	DS THIS DAY OF	
		BOROUGH CLERK